* ™ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/_{qg. /2017 Dated: 12 gzé' 42—,.247

'SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 17-04-2017

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 47 / 2017,
dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
w District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 17-04-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii- The tender was opened on 17-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 14-04-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 17-04-2017 in the office of Disgrict Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr. %\eh\};ﬁ\

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) ill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Execytive Engineer M District Engineer
District Council Karachi DIM.C ( East) / District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)

L



& (Page No.2)

' 5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

. ‘
i

Sr.No/ o
| Work Name of Firms Tl:::]k;lgclol'; ¢ Remarks
Number
| 01 M/S Al Rehman & Qais 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Fawad Builder 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Imam Bukhsh Al Hamid & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
’ M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Al Rehman & Qais 3% Lowest Highest Rejected
: 03 M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech EI’IICI'pI'iSC 3" Lowest I{ighcst Rejected
04 M/S Khyber Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Rehman & Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
‘ earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

‘ After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
‘ recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

‘ In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

A\

Mr. Fazat’Mehmo

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Offiger 23 _ District
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/47 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 17-04-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

I 1. l_’\(J_‘:_ L/'JA\_J b e Ceonpett™ W - Z/ _9‘"-?{

2. E&‘” C\,‘\,\_ AN ‘:3( ”'/\J . |
h & W

2y -}g H ( !w’ic N A r""‘:\"?”ﬁ&.

) [¢. ™Mu (.«( ( (e clo gﬁ'\,‘\/c ]9 e )J ,:_’quML
5' .
ke, Al- Pelmam § G A%
6 ) [ froh B Praoliin] ¢ :
Tﬂg Me Wvamnm < W Baleex a [Poiy A
7 .
mle - & emad ool Sy M
8

\-'\"’)fg I_wrmm Gbu!dtq-{q, Al- oo d @ & W“

N\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas\(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm©od Gill (Chairman)
Executive Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) J/ District Council Karachi




~ #  DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

.' Bid Evaluation Report
; (Work No. 01)
- (Tender notice No. 47)
1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi ]
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 47 Dated 22-03-2017
\ " Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Ali
‘ i item Muhammad Goth UC Allah Phai. -
‘ 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) i
‘ 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos ]
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos |
8 I':echnlc.al Bid -Opemng date N/A
. (if applicable): N
9 N-o. of Bld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) - ]
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) ‘
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-04-2017 |
| 1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
\ - o ) Cost Ranking . ; Reasons for o
S.No i ‘.)f . offered by | in terms Com_p AFISOR iR acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Estimated cost R
| the Bidder | of cost rejection e
1 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 ]
Part A Estimate Rate Pay order No 1464330
M/$ Al Rehman & ) e Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| | | Qais 9,95,937/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Islami -
[ 9 o Part A 0.40% Above ) Pay order No12048717
| - g”; Mgl!;an ihahc 2" Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
N i Touer Lo 9,98,229/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank o
3 3" Part A 0.25% Above Pay order No 12439729
- M/S Fawad Builder Lowest Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 9,98,945/= Offer Rate Responsive | ABL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Rehman
& Qais declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.
?\\w&
Abkas (Member) Mr. Fazal mogﬂBﬂl(c/hairman)

Executhve Engineer p District Engineer
District Council'Karachi D.M.C (East) W District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (nNiT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.47 opening date 17-04-2017

Name of Work:. Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Ali Muhammad Goth UC Allah Phai

[
Sr. e o M/S Al Rehman & | M/S Mehran Shah .
No. Eligibility Criteria Qais Baber & Brother Co M/S Fawad Builder
b1 (RN Available Available Available |
|
| 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA |
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
4 |Registration certificate
| " |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
L
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmlrpum Five year’s Vs Yeg -
experience of relevant field.
g | ERETE Available Available Available
three years
| 7 |Required Bid Security is Available Available Available
I attached.
‘ Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
‘ 3 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
| with authorization letter.
| g [CiiadsBiapmpiised Qualified Qualified Qualified
| N AN

Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member)

Accounts

District Coun(il Karachi

Mr.Taugeef Ajbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehm

__ District Engineer
District Council Karachi

W™
Gill (Chairman)




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/_{Zg. /2017  Dated: {2 gzé é.z,_f 7

'SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 17-04-2017

J I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

‘ Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 47 / 2017,
dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 17-04-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii- The tender was opened on 17-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 14-04-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 17-04-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer Execytive Engineer / District Engineer

District Council Karachi DAM.C ( East) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




~.
(Page No.2)
5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.
Sr. No/ T
Work Name of Firms Ranlang in Remarks
Term of Cost
Number
01 M/S Al Rehman & Qais 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Fawad Builder 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Imam Bukhsh Al Hamid & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
rd
M/S Al Rehman & Qais T Highest Rejected
03 M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
rd
M/S Hi TeCh El‘ltel’pl’ise 37 Lowest ”i‘ghesl Rejec{cd
04 M/S Khyber Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Rehman & Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.
8- Decision.
In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugegr Abbys (Member) Mr.‘g{;;&'l ill (Chairman)

Accounts Offiger Exctutive Engineer District Bngineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) _ District Cauncil Karachi




| ‘ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

I Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/47 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 17-04-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

: 1. W] Ji ‘{'._f.«.LJ b ev Ceonptett ™ W - ‘Z/ 9"-\7‘

& - p = C\ns\ AN = N . i

3 - .
. ; ; e _ain G‘“ [‘"-T =3} *
mfs HT Jee T, (P

\"7[,%_ mu(r“ (e Lo g-"»’l/wlroﬁst flﬁjl,wf—

s, .
k. Al- Pelman g Gaks Yoir S,

‘T\'Pg Me hwvam Shody Baoex & Prﬂ‘ﬂ’”:’ o FZ/‘//@

nq,& . rc’r wa Q_Jt k'kl :C'\fu’ M

- — —— S SR

g _
\ﬂrg L oo Bulefuh AL- Rawmid @ & W‘»

Mr.Taugeer z%a@mber) Mr. FMI (Chairman)

Executive Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) L‘/”/}, District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 47)

;1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi B
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 47 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Ali
. item Muhammad Goth UC Allah Phai.
‘ 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
_ 15 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
‘ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
‘ .7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos
|8 F‘echmc‘al Bid Opening date N/A
‘ | (if applicable):
9 N.o. of B.ld technically qualified N/A
= | (ifapplicable) o -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| S— ————
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-04-2017 P B
i
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
' N e Cost Ranking - . Reasons for |
! S.No SEame (.’f CixD8 offered by | in terms Comp sl acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder " Estimated cost £ g
! the Bidder | of cost rejection |
| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Part A Estimate Rate Pay order No 1464330
M/S Al Rehman & 1* Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
I_____ __QEE__ 9,95,937/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Islami
9 I Part A 0.40% Above ) Pay order No12048717
. Il\}d/l? Mt'hl;antihalzf 2 Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| i er_‘_s"___ ORI 9,98,229/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank |
| 3 i Part A 0.25% Above Pay order No 12439729
; M/S Fawad Builder Lowest Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 9,98,945/= Offer Rate Responsive | ABL Bank B

Mr.Khan Muham

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Rehman
& Qais declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Accounts Offier

District Council'Karachi

Malik (Member)

Executlve Engineer

D.M.C (East)

\
Abbas (Member) Mr.ﬁmman)

District Engineer

W' District Council Karachi




e DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
"y EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.47 opening date 17-04-2017

‘ Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

r Name of Work:. Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Ali Muhammad Goth UC Allah Phai

Sr. - e . M/S Al Rehman & M/S Mehran Shah .
No. Eligibility Criteria Qais Baber & Brother Co M/S Fawad Builder
L. [N Available Available Available
| 5 s
| Sales Tax Registration N.A NA N.A
| 3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
|
( 4. |Registration certificate
| with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
5 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes ¥es
§ |TeEnkiverirgEieastiast Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is y : ;
7 attanbied. Available Available Available
_ Bid is signed, named and
‘ stamped by the authorized
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
| g osdhtd { Disusiified Qualified Qualified Qualified
| | N NN
W
Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeef Abas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmged Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer \ ) District Engineer
District Coun€il Karachi D.M.C (East) Woistrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.LT 04 Works. Tender Notice 47 Opening date 17-04-2017
. SUBJECT:- Repair / Maintenance Community Center at Ali Muhammad Goth UC Allah Phai

-
::) Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part A Cost Of Schedule Rs 9,23,037/= . : Comparison with Cost offered
L Less 20%Below on item no 8,9, 10 Rs 37,823/= g EOCME Y EAvOn e Aoy Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add 10% Above on item no 11&12 Rs 2,757/= Part A Estimate Rate
Add 10% Above on item no 17 to 23 Rs 17,514/= 1 M/S Al Rehman & Qais Part B
Add Cartage Rs 18.000/= Offer Rate 9,95,937/=
s . 32236‘:/5_’ i Part A 0.40% Above
Part B offer Rate s e 48_5:’- 2 | M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co Part B
- B 3, TGN~ Offer Rate 9,98,229/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,485/=
. Part A 0.25% Above
3 M/S Fawad Builder Part B
Offer Rate 9,98,945/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,485/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,485/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.937/=
Difference:- RS 1,548/=
Rs 1,548/= x 100= 0.15% Below
RS 9,97,485/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S_Al Rehman & Qais Contractor at @ Part A Estimate rate Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all farmalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

ad (Member) Mr. FazalM’eh}y #T (Chairman)
Executivg Engineer

Mr.Tauqeer A
7/ District Engineer
D.M.C (East) //3

Mr. Khan Muhamm

Accounts
} District Council K

istrict Council Karachi




| DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. ' Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
_ (Tender notice No. 47)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
|2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 47 Dated 22-03-2017
Replacement of Main Sewerage Line of Allah Bux Goth &
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | providing & laying water supply line at Allah Bux Goth
item Near Achanak Hotel, UC Manghopir-1, District Council
Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos
p Tfechnlc_al Bid Opening date N/A
) (if applicable):
0 N'o. OfB.ld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) N
. 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
' 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-04-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
e Cost Ranking - 5 Reasons for
S.No Pme ?f s offered by | in terms ComP RSO With acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated cost B
L the Bidder of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No 17340681
M/S Imam Bukhsh 1 Part A 12.15 %Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I | AlHamid & Co 9,92,787/= | Lowest Part B 18% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank
) ) Pay order No 12048716
- g/l/tsj M;h[;aﬂ ihahc Part A 12.20 %Above SUbS[aﬂtla]]y Amount Rs.20,000/=
| aber & Brother CO | 993 431/= | 2™ Lowest | PartB 18.10% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
Pay order No 1969311
3 | M/S Al Rehman & 39 Lowest | PartA 12.50 %Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Qais 9,95,386/= Part B 18.25% Above | Responsive | NIB Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Imam
Bukhsh AlHamid & Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract td the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member) Mr. Fazal Me
Accounts Q#icer 2
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) V7 District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.47 opening date 17-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Replacement of Main Sewerage Line of Allah Bux Goth & providing & laying water

supply line at Allah Bux Goth Near Achanak Hotel, UC Manghopir-1, District
Council Karachi

M/S Imam
Sr. N T : M/S Mehran Shah .
No. Eligibility Criteria Bukhsf;l(\:loHamld Baber & Brother Co M/S Al Rehman & Qais

b (L Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A NA

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a

4 |Registration certificate

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s

J experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last . : ;

6 |ihree yeare Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is . ; .

7 sitached. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g |eatified. [isquatiied Qualified Qualified Qualified

|

Mr.Khan Muham

District Cou

?\‘M

Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbds | (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehinood Gifl (Chairman)

i Executive Engineer District Engineer
Slyl).i_strict Council Karachi

Accounts
il Karachi D.M.C (East)




. SUBJECT:- Replacement of Main Sewerage Line of Allah Bux Goth & providing & laying water supply line at Allah Bux Goth Near Achanak Hotel, UC

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Manghopir-l, District Council Karachi

Work No-02 N.IT 04 Works. Tender Notice 47 Opening date 17-04-2017

S'; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
884/= Comparison with Cost offered
1 Part A Cost Of Schedulel Rs 4,40, ] . >
Add 20% Above except item no 4& 5 Rs 54.062/= e Name of Firm or Biddes Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 4,94,946/=
_ Part B Cost Of Schedule Rs 4,22,319/= 1 M/S Imam Bukhsh Al Hamid & Co Part A 12.15 %Above
Add 20% Above except item no 3 &4 Rs 80.214/= Part B 18% Above 9,92,787/=
Rs 5,02,533/=
Add Part A Rs 4,94 946/i 2 M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co Part A 12.20 % Above
Lt Part B 18.10% Above 9,93,431/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,479/= - —
3 M/S Al Rehman & Qais Part A 12.50 % Above
Part B 18.25% Above 9,95,386/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,479/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97.479/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.92.787=
Difference:- RS 4,692/=
Rs 4,692/= x 100 = 0.47% Below

RS 9,97,479/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Imam Bukhsh Al-Hamid & Co Contractor at @ Part A 12.15% Above part B 18% Above the Schedule Cost and being
the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compli*nce of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member)

District Codncil Karachi

\}«Bﬁtrict Council Karachi




R DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)

(Tender notice No. 47)

! 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
‘ 2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 47 Dated 22-03-2017
‘ Cleaning & Desilting of Nallah & improvement of sewerage
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | network by Cleaning of underground sewer, replacement
f item of chocked pipes at Pakhtoonabad UC Manghopir-II
| District Council Karachi ]
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) )
’ 5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc:':ll Bid Opening date N/A
B (if applicable): )
9 N‘o: OfBId technically qualified N/A
[ (if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-04-2017 L
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
T Naing o Pl Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No . offered by in terms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . =
the Bidder of cost cost rejection ]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No 03036743
M/S Mehran Shah Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
|| Baber & Brother Co | 770069/~ | 1" Lowest | 12.60% Above | Responsive | Meezan Bank
" ; ) Pay order No 228389
2 E/I/S Multi Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
e 7,71437/= | 2" Lowest | 12.80% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank N
2 : Pay order No 00130001
3 gﬂS Hi Tech 3 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
GG 7,72,805/= 13% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Mehran
Shah Baber & Brother Co declared has,the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

e bidder.

recommended for awarding contract to

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Offficer
District Council Karachi

7 \ywo

Mr. Fazal Mehmood-Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer

/ﬁ)&ﬁlricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
¥} EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (NiT-04 Works)
] Tender Notice No.47 opening date 17-04-2017

‘ Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

| Name of Work:. Cleaning & Desilting of Nallah & improvement of sewerage network by Cleaning of
I underground sewer, replacement of chocked pipes at Pakhtoonabad UC Manghopir-
II District Council Karachi

. M/S Mehran Shah .
\ Sr. ¢ id ane i M/S Multi Tech ! .
l ) No. Eligibility Criteria Baber % :rother Enterprise M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
| . |NTN Available Available Available
|
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Vs Vs Wiy

experience of relevant field.

6 Turnover of at least last Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
j attached.
|
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
% person of the firm along e Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
. Qualified / Disqualified . . .
| 9 Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas\(Member) Mr. Fazal o | (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executivef£nginegr \ District Ergi
District Council Karachi D.M.C istrict Council Karachi




A DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.L.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 47 Opening date 17-04-2017

. SUBJECT:- Cleaning & Desilting of Nallah & improvement of sewerage network by Cleaning of underground sewer, replacement of chocked pipes at
Pakhtoonabad UC Manghopir-II District Council Karachi

Sr

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 6,83,898/ Sr.No N f Firm or Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered

Add 20% Above Except on ittmno 4,59 to 11 Rs 87.609/= ' ARG ALES o Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 7,71,507/=
. I M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co
12.60% Above 7,70,069/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 7,71,507/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
12.80% Above 7,71,437/=
3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
13% Above 7,72,805/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 7,71,507/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 7,71,507/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 7,70,069=
Difference:- RS 1,438/=
Rs 1.438/= x 100 = 0.18% Below

RS 7,71,507/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mehran Shah Baber & Brother Co Contractor at @ 12.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all\formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. F%oad (Chairman)
v _District Engineer
) istrict Council Karachi

Malik(Member)
fficer

District Counkil Karachi




’ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 47)

L 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 47 Dated 22-03-2017
| 3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover at different places of
item Union Council Manghopir-1, District Council Karachi
i 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
‘ 5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
'« | 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
T Total Bids Received 03 Nos
‘ 8 Tf:chmcfetl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):

| . - .
. 9 N.O' of B'ld technically qualified N/A

| (ifapplicable) I
‘ 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
. 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-04-2017 ]

1. Bid Evaluation Report:
5 [ B T\I fFi Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No Ame 0% T offered by in terms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ” =
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Khyber Pay order No03153070

I Construction Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
\ Company 9,90,506/= | 1* Lowest | 19.80% Above Responsive | Meezan Bank
I 2 . Pay order No 1672755

M/S Rehman & Co Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L 9,91,333/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.90% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Khyber
Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
| recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham
‘ Accounts Of
| District Council

Malik (Member)
cer
arachi

D.M.C (East)

M. Fmowm

v/ District £ngineer
D}/f)islricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
& EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.47 opening date 17-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover at different places of Union Council Manghopir-I,
District Council Karachi

. S M/S Khyber
\ Nr. Eligibility Criteria Construction M/S Rehman & Co
0- Company
\ NN Available Available
|
- S
2. | Sales Tax Registration NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA
: 4 |Registration certificate ) )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
| CRITERIA:
| 5 M:mmum l-n‘fe year’s Vs Vs
experience of relevant field.
| g |TumbverarEicast las Available Available
three years
q |Reqyived Bug Security, & Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
4 person of the firm along Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugegr Abbgs (Member) Mr%hmmd Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) ['%istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

>

Work No-04 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 47 Opening date 17-04-2017

‘ SUBJECT:- Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover at different places of Union Council Manghopir-1. District Council Karachi

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,26,800/ : . Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 1.65.360/= Sr.No Magien! Kl or Riider Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,92,160/=
1 M/S Khyber Construction Company
R 19.80% Above 9,90,506/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,92,160/= 2 M/S Rehman & Co
& 19.90% Above 9.91,333/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,92,160/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,92,160/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,90.506=
Difference:- RS 1,664/=
Rs 1.664/= x 100= 0.16% Below
RS 9,92,160/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Khyber Construction Company Contractor at @ 19.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities ofySPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. mm’ 0pdGill (Chairman)
\\‘( -District Engineer
Mstrict Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamma lik(Member)
Accounts Offiger
District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

